

Company Registration No. 195714 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands on 24 September 2007)

4 April 2025

Dear Shareholder

ANNUAL REPORT 2024

The electronic copy of the Annual Report 2024 of First Sponsor Group Limited ("Annual Report") has been uploaded at the following website https://firstsponsorgroup.listedcompany.com/ar.html since the date of this notification and request slip. You will need an internet browser and PDF reader to view these documents.

If you wish to receive printed copies of the Annual Report, please tick the box, complete and return the request slip below to us at 19 Lorong Telok, Singapore 049031, **no later than 17 April 2025**. If we do not receive your request slip by 17 April 2025, we will take it that you do not require a printed copy of the Annual Report and that you will access the Annual Report from the abovementioned website. Printed copies of the Notice of Annual General Meeting dated 4 April 2025 and Proxy Form are enclosed.

By completing, signing and returning the request slip to us, you agree and acknowledge that we and/or our service provider may collect, use and disclose your personal data, as contained in your submitted request slip or which is otherwise collected from you (or your authorised representative(s)), for the purpose of processing and effecting your request.

The printed copy of the Annual Report will be posted to you within 5 business days upon receipt of your request.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
First Sponsor Group Limited

Neo Teck Pheng Group Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

REQUEST SLIP To: First Sponsor Group Limited (Please tick as appropriate. Incomplete or incorrectly completed form will not be processed.) Please send me/us a printed copy of the Annual Report Name of Shareholder(s) : _____ Company Registration No (if applicable) Address Signature Date The shares are held by me/us under or through: CDP Securities Account No : ____ Supplementary Retirement Scheme : _____ Physical Scrips

First fold			
Second fold			
			AFFIX POSTAGE STAMP
	FIRST SPONSOR GROU	JP LIMITED	

19 LORONG TELOK SINGAPORE 049031

Apply glue here—

Third fold